505657203 09/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5704008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLLING TRADES INC	09/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRED CONA
Street Address:	149 79TH STREET
City:	BROOKLYN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D588773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2016153683

Email: boris.leschinsky@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: BORIS LESCHINSKY

Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 72

Address Line 4: WALDWICK, NEW JERSEY 07463

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BORIS LESCHINSKY
SIGNATURE:	/leschinsky/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Design_patent_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505657203 REEL: 050285 FRAME: 0081

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of 9/5/19, between Rolling Trades Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of New York, with offices at 149 79t Street, Brooklyn, NY 11209 and (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), Mr. Fred Cona, residing at 14 79th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11209;	h
WITNESSETH THAT;	
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions improvements and patent rights relating to <u>PORTABLE CARPENTRY WORKSHOP WITH SLIDING SUPPORTS FOR A TABLE SAW AND A MITER SAW</u> ; and	s, 3
WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest i and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;	n
NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herei contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:	n
In consideration for the signing of this assignment and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE at right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in U.S. Patent No. D588,77 entitled PORTABLE CARPENTRY WORKSHOP WITH SLIDING SUPPORTS FOR A TABLE SAV AND A MITER SAW, issued March 03, 2009, including the rights to file and obtain United States an corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues substitutions and continuations thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this day of]] 3 <u>V</u> d s,
Rolling Trades Inc.	
9/5/19 Jal Com	
Date Fred Cona Title: OWNER	
STATE OF NEW YOLK COUNTY OF KINGS On this 5 day of 5 ptender 2014, before me personally came the above named Cotto— who is personall known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and whacknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	ly 10
NOTADY WITH IT AM. Relevous	in.
AZRA KOLENOVIC NOTARY PUBLIC ARE ZULLU NOTARY PUBLIC NOTA	

PATENT REEL: 050285 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 09/05/2019